
It is expected that a Quorum of the Personnel Committee, Administration Committee and Common Council will be attending 
this meeting: (although it is not expected that any official action of any of those bodies will be taken) 

 
CITY OF MENASHA 

Board of Public Works 
Third Floor Council Chambers, 140 Main Street, Menasha 

November 5, 2007 
 

6:30 PM 
 

AGENDA 
 
 

 

Back Print 

1. CALL TO ORDER  

A. -  

2. ROLL CALL/EXCUSED ABSENCES  

A. -  

3. MINUTES TO APPROVE-MINUTES & COMMUNICATIONS TO 
RECEIVE

 

A. October 15, 2007  

4. DISCUSSION  

A. Change Order - Badger Highways Company, Inc.; Kaukauna Street/High Street, 
Street Rehabilitation - Pulverize/Resurface Asphalt Pavement; Contract Unit No. 
2007-01; ADD: $7,037.75 (Change Order No. 1 and Final) 

 

Attachments 

B. Payment - Badger Highways, Inc.; Kaukauna Street/High Street Rehabilitation - 
Pulverize/Resurface Asphalt Pavement; Contract Unit No. 2007-01; $9,733.85 
(Payment No. 3 and Final) 

 

Attachments 

C. Payment - Vinton Construction Co.; River Street Relocation Roadway 
Construction; Contract Unit No. 2006-06; $1,000.00 (Payment No. 8 and Final) 

 

Attachments 

D. Recommendation to Award - City of Menasha Wastewater Collection System 
Rehabilitation Improvements - Phase 3 Project; Contract E145-07-01A; 
Insituform Technologies USA of Lemont, IL; $1,582, 723.00 (Ald. Michalkiewicz - 
Motion to Remove from Table) 

 

Attachments 

E. Recommendation to Award - City of Menasha Wastewater Collection System 
Rehabilitation Improvements - Phase 3 Project; Contract E145-07-01B; National 
Power Rodding Corporation of Chicago, IL; $150,459.73 (Ald. Michalkiewicz - 
Motion to Remove from Table) 

 

Attachments 

F. Recommendation to Award - City of Menasha Wastewater Collection System 
Rehabilitation Improvements - Phase 3 Project; Contract E145-07-01C; DeGroot, 
Inc. of Green Bay, WI; $212,233.57 (Ald. Michalkiewicz - Motion to Remove from 
Table) 

 

Attachments 

G. Recommendation to Award - City of Menasha Wastewater Collection System 
Rehabilitation Improvements - Phase 3 Project; Contract E145-07-01D; 
Infrastructure Technologies, Inc.; $312,491.00 (Ald. Michalkiewicz - Motion to 
Remove from Table) 

 

Attachments 

 



5. ADJOURNMENT

A. -  

 
Menasha is committed to its diverse population. Our Non-English speaking population or those with disabilities are invited to 
contact the Clerk's Office at 967-3600 at least 24-hours in advance of the meeting so special accommodations can be made. 



























CHANGE ORDER 

 

 

 

DATE:   October 16, 2007                                                                CHANGE ORDER NO:  One 

 

CONTRACTOR:    Badger Highways Company, Inc. 

CONTRACT NO.:  2007-01 

PROJECT:        Kaukauna Street/High Street, Street Rehabilitation 

 

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject contract unit number. 

 

 6” Concrete Walk R&R Including Restoration 138.75 S.F. @ $5.25    = $   728.44 

 Haul Stone      712.035 p/ton @ $1.63 = $1,160.62 

 Contract As-Built Quantities (See attached)        = $5,148.69 

          TOTAL   = $7,037.75 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

The changes result in the following adjustments: 

 CONTRACT - TOTAL TIME 

Prior to this Change Order $ 80,959.80               _______ Days 

Adjustments per this Change Order $   7,037.75               _______ Days 

Current Contract Status $ 87,997.55              _______ Days 

 

Directed/Authorized     Accepted 
City of Menasha Dept. of Public Works   __________________________________ 

BY: ________________________________ BY: _______________________________ 

DATE: ____________________________  DATE: _____________________________ 

 

 

 

CONTRACT/FORMS/CHANGE 



CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT 

 

 

DATE:  October 16, 2007                                                                                PAYMENT REQUEST:  Three and Final 
 
CONTRACTOR:   Badger Highways Company, Inc. 
 
ADDRESS:           936 Appleton Rd., Menasha, WI 54952 
 
CONTRACT UNIT NUMBER:  2007-01 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:     Kaukauna Street/High Street, Street Rehabilitation 
 
  
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT                                                                       $    80,959.80 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One                                     AMOUNT: $7,037.75 

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $  0 
 
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS)                      $     87,997.55    
 
TOTAL EARNED TO DATE (SUMMARY ATTACHED)                                         $     87,997.55   
 
LESS RETAINAGE                                                                                                 $          0     
 
AMOUNT DUE                                                                                                        $     87,997.55      
 
PREVIOUS PAYMENTS                                                                                         $     78,263.70 
             
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT                                                                            $       9,733.85      
 
ESTIMATE PERIOD: From October 9, 2007 to October 16, 2007  
 
I certify that all bills for labor, equipment, materials, and services are paid for which previous certificates for payment 
were issued. 
 
DATE: ______________________ BY: __________________________________________________________ 
 
Lien Waivers from all subcontractors and suppliers shall accompany each Request for Payment.  Affidavit of 
Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rates shall accompany Request for Final Payment. 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT: 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS: _______________________________________ DATE: ___________________ 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE: ___________________________________________ 
 
 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

 
ACCOUNT NUMBER BUDGET CHARGE TO ACCOUNT 

       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
   
 
CONTRACT/FORMS/PAYMENT 



CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT 

 

 

DATE:  October 29, 2007                                                                           PAYMENT REQUEST:  Eight (8) and Final 
 
CONTRACTOR:   Vinton Construction Company 
 
ADDRESS:           2705 North Rapids Road, PO Box 1987, Manitowoc, WI  54220 
 
CONTRACT UNIT NUMBER:  2006-06 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:     River Street Relocation Roadway Construction 
 
  
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $519,434.09 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO.         -                 AMOUNT:     - 

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):  $87,670.94   
 
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS) $607,105.03 
 
TOTAL EARNED TO DATE (SUMMARY ATTACHED) $607,105.03 
 
LESS RETAINAGE     $      0 
 
AMOUNT DUE $607,105.03 
 
PREVIOUS PAYMENTS  $606,105.03 
  
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $    1,000.00 
 
ESTIMATE PERIOD: From May 31, 2007 to August 21, 2007  
 
I certify that all bills for labor, equipment, materials, and services are paid for which previous certificates for payment 
were issued. 
 
DATE: ______________________ BY: __________________________________________________________ 
 
Lien Waivers from all subcontractors and suppliers shall accompany each Request for Payment.  Affidavit of 
Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rates shall accompany Request for Final Payment. 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT: 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS: _______________________________________ DATE: ___________________ 

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT: COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE: ___________________________________________ 
 
 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

 
ACCOUNT NUMBER BUDGET CHARGE TO ACCOUNT 

       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
       _________________________    $ __________________________       ________________________ 
   
 
CONTRACT/FORMS/PAYMENT 










































































